11/22/2017 504653966

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4700687

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lei XI	11/20/2017
Chouguo ZHOU	11/20/2017
Fei ZHAO	11/20/2017
Jian WANG	11/20/2017
Xiaowei XIE	11/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TCL INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY (HEFEI) CO. LTD.
Street Address:	NO.355, FEICUI ROAD, TAOHUA INDUSTRIAL PARK, FEIXI COUNTY
City:	HEFEI CITY, ANHUI
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15820460

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4517

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3027291562

Email: Patent.admin.uspto.cr@naipo.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON HSU

5F., NO.389, FUHE RD., YONGHE DIST., Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: **NEW TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CETP0022USA3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SIBYL YU
SIGNATURE:	/SIBYL YU/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2017

Total Attachments: 10 source=3009515#page1.tif source=3009515#page2.tif source=3009515#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 044196 FRAME: 0343** 504653966

source=3009515#page4.tif	
source=3009515#page5.tif	
source=3009515#page6.tif	
source=3009515#page7.tif	
source=3009515#page8.tif	
source=3009515#page9.tif	
source=3009515#page10.tif	

PATENT REEL: 044196 FRAME: 0344

Title of Invention: **WASHING MACHINE**

As the below named inventor, I here This declaration is directed to:	eby declare that:	
☑ The attached application, or	r	
☐ United States application number		_filed on, or
☐ PCT international application	n number	filed on
The above-identified application was	s made or authorized to be made	by me.
I believe that I am the original invent application.	or or an original joint inventor of a	a claimed invention in the
I hereby acknowledge that any willfu under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impr	ll false statement made in this der risonment of not more than five (5	claration is punishable) years, or both.
In consideration of the payment by	TCL INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY (HEFEI) CC	having a postal address of D. LTD.
No.355, Feicui Road, Taohua P.R.C.	Industrial Park, Feixi Coun	ty, Hefei City, Anhui 230601,
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good ar	o I of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.0 and valuable consideration.	00), the receipt of which is hereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to a the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified applica invention by the above application of substitutes, or extensions thereof, an	nd to any and all improvements w ation and, in and to, all Letters Pai r any continuations, continuation-	hich are disclosed in the tent to be obtained for said in-part, divisions, renewals,
I hereby covenant that no assignment entered into which would conflict wit	nt, sale, agreement or encumbrar h this assignment;	nce has been or will be made or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE wand documents relating to said inver known and accessible to I and will te related thereto and will promptly exe	ntion and said Letters Patent and estify as to the same in any interfe	legal equivalents as may be rence, litigation proceeding
representatives any and all papers, i maintain, issue and enforce said app equivalents thereof which may be no IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he	olication, said invention and said lecessary or desirable to carry out	_etters Patent and said
Note: An മൂതിication data sheet (PT0 inventive entity, must accompany thi		

NRC#CET-P0022-USA:3 Page 1 of 10 CUST#PAP700563PCT-US

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DS30-106U032179

LEGAL NAI	WE OF INVENTOR (ASSIGNOR)		
Inventor:	Lei XI	Date:	2017.11.20
Signature:	Leixi		

Page 2 of 10

747-70-P0002E-US1201 DSB0-106U032179

Title of Invention: WASHING MACHINE

As the below named inventor, I here This declaration is directed to:	by declare that:		
☑ The attached application, or			
☐ United States application number		filed on,	or
☐ PCT international applicatio	n number	filed on	
The above-identified application was	made or authorized to be	made by me.	
I believe that I am the original invent application.	or or an original joint inven	tor of a claimed invention in the	
I hereby acknowledge that any willfu under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impr	l false statement made in t isonment of not more than	his declaration is punishable five (5) years, or both.	
In consideration of the payment by	TCL INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY (HEF	having a postal addre	ess of
No.355, Feicui Road, Taohua P.R.C.	Industrial Park, Feixi	County, Hefei City, Anhui 2306	601,
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good an	o I of the sum of One Dolla d valuable consideration.	r (\$ 1.00), the receipt of which is here	eby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to A the entire right, title and interest in ar invention as above-identified application or substitutes, or extensions thereof, ar	nd to any and all improvem tion and, in and to, all Lette any continuations, continu	ents which are disclosed in the ers Patent to be obtained for said uation-in-part, divisions, renewals.	E ·
I hereby covenant that no assignmer entered into which would conflict with	nt, sale, agreement or encu n this assignment;	ımbrance has been or will be made o	r
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE wand documents relating to said invention and accessible to I and will terelated thereto and will promptly executed.	tion and said Letters Pater stify as to the same in any	nt and legal equivalents as may be interference. litigation proceeding	
representatives any and all papers, in maintain, issue and enforce said app equivalents thereof which may be ne IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have her	lication, said invention and cessary or desirable to car	I said Letters Patent and said ry out the proposes thereof.	gning)
Note: An application data sheet (PTC inventive entity, must accompany this	D/SB/14 or equivalent), incl s form. Use this form for <u>ea</u>	uding naming the entire	<u> </u>

Page 3 of 10 10

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSB0-106U032179

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR) 2017.11.20 Date: Chouguo ZHOU Inventor: Signature: Chouque ZHOU

Page

NPO#CET-P0022-USA:3

CUST#PA1700563PCT-US

F#NPO-P0002E-U81001 DSB0-106U032179

Title of Invention: WASHING MACHINE

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare the This declaration is directed to:	at:
☑ The attached application, or	
☐ United States application number	filed on, or
☐ PCT international application number _	filed on
The above-identified application was made or auti	norized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original application.	al joint inventor of a claimed invention in the
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statem under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of n	ent made in this declaration is punishable ot more than five (5) years, or both.
In consideration of the payment by TCL INTEL TECHNOL	LIGENT having a postal address of OGY (HEFEI) CO. LTD.
No.355, Feicui Road, Taohua Industrial F P.R.C.	Park, Feixi County, Hefei City, Anhui 230601,
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE" below) to I of the sum acknowledged, andfor other good and valuable co	of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt of which is hereby nsideration.
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE ar the entire right, title and interest in and to any and invention as above-identified application and, in ar invention by the above application or any continua substitutes, or extensions thereof, and as to Letter	nd to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said tions, continuation-in-part, divisions, renewals.
I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agree entered into which would conflict with this assignment.	ment or encumbrance has been or will be made or ent;
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its reand documents relating to said invention and said known and accessible to I and will testify as to the related thereto and will promptly execute and delivered.	Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be same in any interference, litigation proceeding
representatives any and all papers, instruments or maintain, issue and enforce said application, said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or de IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set har	invention and said Letters Patent and said sirable to carry out the proposes thereof.
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or eq inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use the	uivalent), including naming the entire is form for <u>each additional inventor.</u>

Page 5 of 10

LEGAL NAM	ME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)			
Inventor:	Fei ZHAO	Date:	2017, 11,20	
Signature:	Fei ZHAO			

Page 6 of 10

Title of Invention: WASHING MACHINE

As the below named inventor, I here This declaration is directed to:	by declare that:		
☑ The attached application, or			
☐ United States application number		filed on	, or
☐ PCT international application	n number	filed on	
The above-identified application was	made or authorized to be made	e by me.	
I believe that I am the original invente application.	or or an original joint inventor of	a claimed invention in the	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impri	false statement made in this described in this described in the five (eclaration is punishable 5) years, or both.	
In consideration of the payment by	TCL INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY (HEFEI) C	having a postal add	lress of
No.355, Feicui Road, Taohua P.R.C.	ndustrial Park, Feixi Cour	nty, Hefei City, Anhui 230)601,
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good an	o I of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1. d valuable consideration.	00), the receipt of which is he	reby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to A the entire right, title and interest in an invention as above-identified application or substitutes, or extensions thereof, an	nd to any and all improvements of tion and, in and to, all Letters Pa any continuations, continuation	which are disclosed in the atent to be obtained for said -in-part, divisions, renewals.	EE .
I hereby covenant that no assignment entered into which would conflict with	nt, sale, agreement or encumbra n this assignment;	nce has been or will be made	or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE wand documents relating to said inven known and accessible to I and will te related thereto and will promptly executed.	tion and said Letters Patent and stify as to the same in any interf	I legal equivalents as may be erence, litigation proceeding	ts
representatives any and all papers, in maintain, issue and enforce said app equivalents thereof which may be ne IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have her	lication, said invention and said cessary or desirable to carry ou	Letters Patent and said	signing)
Note: An application data sheet (PTC inventive entity, must accompany this	D/SB/14 or equivalent), including s form. Use this form for <u>each ac</u>	naming the entire	

Page 7 of 10

NPO#CET-P0022-USA:3 CUST#PA1700563PCT-US

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSB0-106U032179

LEGAL NAI	ME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)			
Inventor:	Jian WANG	Date:	2011.11.00	_
Signature:	Jian Warg			

Page 8 of 10

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSB0-106U032179

NPO#CET-P0022-USA:3 CUST#PA1700563PCT-US

Title of Invention: WASHING MACHINE

As the below named inventor, I here This declaration is directed to:	by declare that:					
☑ The attached application, or	r					
☐ United States application nu	filed on	, or				
☐ PCT international applicatio	filed on					
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.						
I believe that I am the original invent application.	or or an original joint inver	ntor of a claimed inver	ntion in the			
I hereby acknowledge that any willfu under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impr	l false statement made in isonment of not more than	this declaration is pur five (5) years, or bot	nishable h.			
In consideration of the payment by	TCL INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY (HEF		ng a postal address of			
No.355, Feicui Road, Taohua Industrial Park, Feixi County, Hefei City, Anhui 230601, P.R.C.						
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to I of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, andfor other good and valuable consideration.						
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE and the successors and assignees of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention as above-identified application and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuations, continuation-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes, or extensions thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.						
I hereby covenant that no assignmer entered into which would conflict with	nt, sale, agreement or enco n this assignment;	umbrance has been o	r will be made or			
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to I and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal						
representatives any and all papers, in maintain, issue and enforce said app equivalents thereof which may be ne IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have her	lication, said invention and cessary or desirable to ca	d said Letters Patent a rry out the proposes t	and said			
Note: An application data sheet (PTC inventive entity, must accompany this	D/SB/14 or equivalent), inc s form. Use this form for <u>e</u>	luding naming the entach additional invento	tire or.			

Page 9 of 10

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)

Inventor: Xiaowei XIE

Date:

2017, 11.20

Signature: Xiaowei XIB

NPO#CET-P0022-USA:3 CUST#PA1700563PCT-US Page 10 of 10

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSB0-106U032179

PATENT REEL: 044196 FRAME: 0354